



IN THE COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4700 /2016

(Vinod Mahadeorao Khandare and others vs. The State of Maharashtra and others)

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
of directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. R.L.Khapre, Advocate for the petitioners
Mrs.Bharati Dangre, Government Pleader for
Respondent no.1
Ms.Mugdha Chandurkar, Counsel for Respondent No. 6

CORAM : **B.R. GAVAI &**
V.M. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : **30th August, 2016**

Heard.

Learned Government Pleader states that in any event, the services of the petitioners would be continued, at least for some period.

In that view of the matter, we find, there is no apprehension that until further orders, the petitioners would be discontinued.

Stand over to 20.9.2016, at the request of Learned Government Pleader.

JUDGE

JUDGE



2026:BHC-NAG:4774-DB

30.08.wp.4700.16

2

CERTIFICATE

“ I certify that this Judgment/Order uploaded is a true and correct copy of original signed Judgment/Order.”

Uploaded by: N.B.Sahare
P.S.

Uploaded on: 31.08.2016.