



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4700 OF 2016.

Vinod Mahadeorao Khandare and ors.

..VS..

State of Mah. thr. its Secretary and ors.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr.R.L.Khapre, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Mr.P.D.Meghe, Adv. for resp.nos. 5(a).  
Mr.N.H.Joshi, A.G.P.for resp.no.1.  
Mrs.M.Chandurkar, Adv. for resp.6 & 7.

CORAM : B.R.GAVAI AND  
V.M.DESHPANDE, JJ.  
DATE : SEPTEMBER 20, 2016.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13<sup>th</sup>  
of October, 2016.

Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos.1  
to 4(c).

Mrs.Chandurkar, Advocate waives notice for  
respondents no.6 & 7.

To be heard along with Writ Petition No.5290 of



2009wp4700.16

2/3

2016 and Writ Petition No.4418 of 2016.

Hamdast granted for respondent nos.5 (a) to (c)

JUDGE

JUDGE

chute



2026:BHC-NAG:4774-DB

2009wp4700.16

3/3

**CERTIFICATE**

I certify that this Order uploaded is a true and correct copy of original signed order.

Uploaded by : P.Z.Chute,  
Pvt.Secretary.

Uploaded on: 21/09/2016.