



wp4418.16 & 4700.16

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4418 OF 2016

VIKAS ASHOKRAO DEKATE AND OTHERS

..VS..

STATE OF MAH. AND ORS

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.4700 OF 2016

VINOD MAHADEORAO KHANDARE AND OTHERS

..VS..

STATE OF MAH. AND ORS

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.G. Aney, senior counsel with Shri S.D. Narode, Adv. for the
petitioners.

Mrs. Bharti Dangre, Government Pleader for the State.

Shri P.D. Meghe, counsel for R-5(a) (WP No.4700/16).

CORAM : **B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &**
KUM. INDIRA K. JAIN, JJ.

DATED : **NOVEMBER 22, 2016.**

Heard.

Learned Government Pleader Mrs. Bharti
Dangre seeks time of at least four weeks to file
appropriate reply. She submits that as the work is
currently available, at least till next date of hearing, the
services of the petitioners shall not be dispensed with.

In view of submission made by learned
Government Pleader, we list matters for further

.....2/-



wp4418.16 & 4700.16

2

consideration on 11.1.2017.

Till then, services of the petitioners shall not be dispensed with.

It is open to the respondents to file their replies in the meanwhile.

JUDGE

JUDGE

!! BRW !!

.....3/-



2026:BHC-NAG:4774-DB

wp4418.16 & 4700.16

3

C E R T I F I C A T E

I certify that this Order/Judgment uploaded is a true and correct copy of original signed Order.

Uploaded by : Bhushan R.Wankhede.
(Personal Assistant)

Uploaded on :- 23/11/2016

...../-