



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4418 OF 2016

Vikas Ashokrao Dekate And Others ...Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary Ministry Of ...Respondent
Rural Development Maantralaya Mumbai And
Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4700 OF 2016

Vinod Mahadeorao Khandare And Others ...Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary Ministry ...Respondent
Rural Development Mumbai And Others

Ravindra Laxmanrao Khapre Raghav Ganesh Kavimandan
Kuldeep Pradeep Mahalle Prashik S. Gawai Shailendra
Damodhar Harode Rohit R. Chougule For/petitioners For
Petitioner

Government Pleader For R-1 Mugdha R. Chandurkar For/r-6
Prakash D Meghe Arvind Dinesh Dubey Aarti Singh A.s.
Lanjewar For/r-5(a) Ninad W. Almelkar Rayomand M.
Daruvala For/r-5(c) G.p. For R-1 To 4(e) For Respondent

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 3rd March, 2017



2026:BHC-NAG:4774-DB

P.C. :

S.o.to 15/3/17.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)