



2026:BHC-NAG:4774-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4700 OF 2016

Vinod Mahadeorao Khandare And Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary Ministry ...RESPONDENT

Rural Development Mumbai And Others

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 25th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Issue notice on Rule to R. Nos. 5(b), 5(c), 6 & 7, Returnable in six weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**