



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.5290 OF 2016

[Mahesh S/o Dhnyaneshwar Dambhare and Others ..vs.. State of
Maharashtra and Others]

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4700 OF 2016

[Vinod Mahadeorao Khandare and Others ..vs.. State of Maharashtra and
Others]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri. S. S. Sanyal, Advocate for Petitioners in WP No.5290/2016.

Shri. N. S. Rao, AGP for Respondents/State.

Shri. J. B. Gandhi, Advocate for Petitioners in WP No.4700/2016.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2026.

. Place these matters before appropriate Bench.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)