



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CAW No.1047/2026 in Writ Petition No.4700/2016 (D)
(Vinod and others V State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H. Khan, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. Patil, AGP for respondent no.1 to 4(c).
Mr. N. Shende, Advocate for respondent no.5(a) to (c).
Mrs. M.R. Chandurkar, Advocate for respondent nos.6 and 7.

CORAM : Smt. M.S. Jawalkar and Nandesh S. Deshpande, JJ.
DATE : 07-05-2026.

Heard.

2. The present application is for speaking to minutes.
3. The application is not being pressed by the learned Counsel for the petitioner. Hence, the same is disposed of as withdrawn, with liberty to file an appropriate application if the contingency arises.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar J.)